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IN RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING & * BEFORE THE
VARIANCE - W/S Greenspring Drive,

335° S of the ¢/l Business Park Drive *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(1930 & 1928 Greenspring Drive)
8" Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

37 Council District
*  (Case No. 05-648-SPHA

Murray Kovens
Petitioner *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes betore the Zoning Commuissioner for consideration of Petitions for
Special Hearing and Variance filed by the owners of the subject property, Murray R. Kovens and
his brother, Edward B. Kovens, who by deed dated December 12, 2003, transferred their interest to
1930 Greenspring Drive, LLC. Lawrence F. Haislip, Esquire, attorney for Murray Kovens, the
managing member of the L.LLC, requested leave to amend the mstant Petitions in open hearing to
reflect the proper legal entity of the owners of the subject property. Mr. Haislip also provided the
deed recorded in the Land Records of Baltimore County evidencing the change in ownership. The
Petitions were filed, pursuant to Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.). Therein, the Petitioners seek approval of an amendment to the site plan, a modified
parking plan, and a reduction of the area of the special exception approved in prior Case No. 02-
571-X for the building known as 1930 Greenspring Drive. In addition, variance relief 1s requested
from Section 255.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a front yard
sethback of 12.5 feet in lieu of the required 25 fect for the building known as 1928 Greenspring
Drive, and a rear vard setback of 12.5 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet for the building known as
1930 Greenspring Drive. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described
on the site plan submitted which was accepted mto evidence and marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing were Lawrence F. Haislip, Esquire, attorney

for the Petitioner, and Joseph L. Larson, a Registered Property Line Surveyor with Spellman,
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Larson & Associates, who prepared the site plan for this property. There were no Protestants or
other interested persons present.

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property is an irregular
shaped parcel located on the west side of Greenspring Drive, just south of that road’s intersection
with Business Park Drive in Timonium. The property consists of two separate parcels, which
contain a combined gross area of 1.746 acres, more or less, zoned M.L.-I.M,, and 1s improved with
two commercial buildings, identified as 1928 and 1930 Greenspring Drive. The Petitioners have

owned the property since 1960 and have used the buildings separately since that time.

At 1ssue 1n the mstant case 1s the location of the lot line between the two parcels. As
shown on the site plan marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 2, the lot line begins at the southwest comer
of the site and runs in a northerly direction through both buildings, thus, forming a very narrow,
triangular shaped parcel in the western portion of the tract. For reasons that are not clear, the prior
owners never sought approval to readjust the iot lines o make them coincident with the building
locations. In 1981, the Pefitioners obtained variance relief under Case No. §1-156-A to allow
reduced rear and side vard setbacks for 1928 Greenspring Drive, and to accommodate the distance
between the two buildings. In this regard, the site plan shows that the building known as 1928
Greenspring Drive, is an “L” shaped structure located immediately adjacent to the rear (western)
property line and 20 feet from the (south) side property line. The rear wall of the building known
as 1930 Greenspring Drive is located in the northern portion of the property, and 1s 25 feet at its
closest point from the other building. Again, for reasons that are not clear, not all the necessary
variances to resolve the issues relative to these two parcels and the existing improvements thereon
were requested. Most recently, the Petitioners filed for special exception relief for the building
known as 1930 Greenspring Drive under Case No. 02-571-X. In that matter, then Deputy Zoning
Commissioner Timothy M. Kotroco granted Edward Kovens a special exception to operate a
53 commercial recreational facility (rock climbing wall) within a portion of the existing building,
pursuant to his Order dated August 7, 2002. In addition, Deputy Comumisstoner Kotroco approved

a sales shop within the building to sell climbing gear, and the parking design and layout for the



overall tract as it existed at that time. The area of the building dedicated for the special exception
use was apparently not specifically identified on the originally approved site plan. As more
particularly shown on Petitioner’s Exhibit 3, the building features a one-story warehouse, a two-
story machine shop, and a two-story office use. The special exception use occupies a 99° x 12(°
area within the main portion of the building.

In any event, the Petitioners are now desirous of selling the building known as 1928
Greenspring Drive and seek relief as set forth above in order to legitimize existing conditions on
the property. Moreover, an amendment to the previously approved site plan and special exception
area for the building known as 1930 Greenspring Drive is necessary. Essentially, the Petitioners
propose a lot line adjustment to more accurately define and designate the uses on the property. The
proposed new lot line between the two parcels 1s more particularly shown on the site plan marked
as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1. As shown on that plan, a roughly square-shaped parcel in the northern
portion of the property will contain 0.272 acres in arca and the building known as 1930
Greenspring Drive. An “L” shaped parcel has been created in the southern portion of the tract.
That parcel will contain the building known as 1928 Greenspring Drive and 1.474 acres in area. In
addition, a new parking layout is proposed which has been designed in keeping with the newly
formed lot lines. It is to be noted that there is no new construction proposed, nor are there any
changes proposed to the use of the buildings.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, I find that the
Petitions for Special Hearing and Variance should be granted. Given the current location of the lot
line and its relationship to the existing buildings, the proposed adjustment and amendments to the
previously approved site plan are necessary to accurately reflect conditions on the property.
Moreover, 1 find that requested variances are appropriate in this instance and that a practical
difficulty would result if strict compliance with the zoning regulations were required. As noted
above, the two buildings have existed on the property where located for over 40 years. There were

no adverse comments submitted by any County reviewing agency and no one voiced any objection

Led



to the proposal. Thus, ] find that there will be no detriment to the health, safety or general welfare
of the surrounding locale and that the relief requested should be granted.
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing on these
Petitions held, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief requested shall be granted.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

d
P
this ﬂ 2 day of August 2005 that the Petition for Special Hearing to approve an amendment to

the site plan, approval of a modified parking plan, and a reduction of the area of the special
exception approved in prior Case No. 02-571-X for the building known as 1930 Greenspring
Drive, in accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibits 1 and 3, be and is hereby GRANTED:; and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from Section
255.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a front yard setback of
12.5 feet in lieu of the required 25 feet for the building known as 1928 Greenspring Drive, and a
rear vard setback of 12.5 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet for the building known as 1930
Greenspring Drive, in accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject

to the following restrictions:

1) In accordance with the applicable provisions of law, any appeal irom this
Order shall be filed within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

2) The special exception relief granted in prior Case No. 02-571-X shali be
limited to the 99° x 120’ area of the building known as 1930 Greenspring

Drive, as shown on Petitioner’s Exhibit 3.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that except as modified herein, the terms and conditions
of the Orders issued in prior Cases Nos. 81-156-A and 02-571-X, shall remain in full force and

ect.




Zoning Cammissiﬁne. ‘ Baltimore County

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 = Fax. 410-887-3468

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Witiam J. Wiseman I , Zoning Commissioner

August 22, 2005

Lawrence k. Haislip, Esquire
Miles & Stockbridge
One West Pennsylvama Avenue, Suite 900

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING & VARIANCE
W/S Greenspring Drive, 335° S of the ¢/l Business Park Drive
(1930 & 1928 Greensprmg Drive)
8" Election District — 3™ Council District
1930 Greenspring Dr.we, LLC - Pefitioners
Case No. 05-648-SPHA

Dear Mr. Haislip:

| ——)

~nclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petitions for Special Hearing and Variance have been granted, in accordance with the attached

Order.

In the event any party {inds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
turther information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development

Management office at 887-3391.

Zoning Commissioner
WIW:bjs for Baltimore County

cc:  Mr. Murray Kovens
18-B W, Pennsylvania Avenue, Stewartstown, Pa. 17363-0819

Mr. Joseph Larson, 105 . Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Md. 21204
People's Counsel; CasefFile

~ Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%é} Panted on Recycled Paper



i, Peflion for Spd®al Hearing

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at __ 1930 & 1928 Greenspring Orive
which is presently zoned ML-1M

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and bﬁebma& Managoarlrzgé. E;Ba ttt::cd:ergi r;?gfgleagn%l
e descrip

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described F? .
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a S Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore

County, to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve

an amendment tQ a previously approved Zoning Plat from Case No. 02-571 X and....
t0 approve a mod1f?ed park}%g g?anaql J " }an

Further to reduce the area of the Special Exception parcel as previously granted by

Case No. 02-571 X

i, or we, agree o pay expenses of above S
Zoning reg ulationsp aﬁd restrictions of Baltimore County adopted purcuant to.ﬂie_zonlng law for County. -

UWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
mys'uﬁfa lf:tfe are the legal owner(s) of the property which

Property is to be posted and advertised as Er?ismbe?abgvme 2'41‘.:.trl!lll;¢.gs m:lfg";‘:d further “ﬁﬁ: to and are to be bounded by the

this Petition.
NA - . ‘ Murray Kovens :
Name - Type or Pnnt ' . of ' ,
Signature . J .-
NA | ‘ _
Address . Telephone No, ' Nam&~ Type or Print
City Sials Zip Code Signature " PO Box 819
Attorney For Petitloner: 18-B W. Pennsylvania Ave. 1-800-270-8363
: _ Addregs - _ Telephone No.
' Stewartstown . PA 17363-0819
Neme - TypeorPmmt - Sy - - sawe Zip Code
Signature . )
Joseph L. Larson
Company W——_——_—_
g o 105 W. Chesapeake "Ave. 410-823-3535
Addgess —————mﬂ%— elsphone No
- - | ' | Towson . | MD 21204
A ~ Slate - Zlo Code oy - .. Swue  ZipCooe
OFFICE USE ONLY
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING _____

 UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING
Reviewed By __ U T Date g"ﬂ’og




o ,0 | OF % . @
P&tition for®¥ ariance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 1928 Greenspring Drive
which is presently zoned ML-IM

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, lega
owner(s) of the ;;g:fperty situate in Baltimore County and which is described ﬁ'l the description and plat attached hereto anc
made a pai hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 255.1

to allow a frontyard of 12.5' in Tieu of the required 25°

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: (indicate
hardship or practical difficulty) '

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. o
', or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

reguiations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

UWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
T”" , that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
& 8 subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: - Legal Qwner(s):

Murray Kovens
Name - {ype or Print

Name - Type or Print

. ”‘ - ¥ e irit——

Signature , ighature

Address Telephone No. 20938 - Type or Print

City Stats ™ Zip Code Signatare PO Box 819

ﬂm&tm 18-B W. Pennsylvania Ave 1"800'270—8_363
Address ' Telephone No.
Stewartstown . PA 17363-0819
City State . Zip Code

Name - Type or Print

Representative fo be Contacted:

Signatﬁr&
Joseph L. Larson

. Company Namse
% * * 105 W. Chesapeake Ave. 43i0-823-3535

jAddess Teiephons ﬁp. Address Telephone No.
i f £ Towson ' MD 21204
L\ §Cityg State p Code Yy Smte - ZipCode
Nk " OFFICE USE ONLY

\$ . N

Q,ﬁ%\ - ... ... .. . ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
S xR3SE INO. -— - '
N\ — (058 -SPHA UNAVATLABLE FQR HEARING
~ANQ Reviewed By DEFGT_F]:,E
g § 22F 9115198
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Petition for®v ariance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coimty

for the property located at 1930 Greenspring Drive
which is presently zoned ML-IM _

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Mana%ement. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the rgroo}perty situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto ana
made a par hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)” 255.1

to allow a rear yard of 12.5" in lieu of the 30" required

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: (indica:e
hardship or practical difficulty) |

Reasons to be presented at the Zoning Hearing.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. |
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, efc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

reguiations and restrictions of Baltimors County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
rﬂw. that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
$

sithject of this Petition,
' Murray Kovens }
Name ~ Type or Print Nama - 1ype or Print -
_--"."."/':/‘ = 5 .. — —

Signature ‘ . ignature
Address Teilephone No. Narfi8 - | ype or Print
City - Ste - ZpCode §m--___w_—-_-—w—“_P[} ng 819
Attornev For Petitioner: _ 18-B W. Pennsylvania Ave. 1-800-270-8363

Address Telephone Ne¢.

Stewartstown PA 17363-0819

Name - Typs ofr POoR¢ e Swte . ZipCode

SJignature
Joseph L. Larson
Company Name _ .
- . 105 W. Chesapeake Ave. - 410-823-3535
Address - Telephone No. Address T lelephone No.
. | ' Towson ' MD 21204
City - Swe  2ZpCode - Cily Staie -~ Zip Code

- QOFFICE USE ONLY

- .ew. -.  ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING _____

Case No. —He- UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING
Reviewed By DT Save T

=2y 9115198 -




JOSEPH L LARSON

CIVIL. ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS

105 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
TEL (410) 823-3535/FAX (410) 825-5215

DESCRIPTION TO ACCOMPANY ZONING PETITION
1928 GREENSPRING DRIVE
8™ ELECTION DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BEGINNING for the same on the westernmost side of Greenspring Drive 335 feet south of the
center line extension of Business Park Drive thence continuing along the westernmost side of
Greenspring Drive south 6 degrees 12 minutes 40 seconds west 25.37 feet thence continuing
along the westernmost side of Greenspring Drive with a curve to the right with a radius of 1370
feet 111.80 feet thence leaving the westernmost side of Greenspring Drive and continuing south
80 degrees 31 minutes 48 seconds west 198.10 feet thence north 9 degrees 32 minutes 42 seconds
west 311.72 feet thence north 80 degrees 31 minutes 48 seconds east 42.5 feet thence for a line of
division between 1930 and 1928 Greenspring Drive south 9 degrees 32 minutes 42 seconds east
181 feet thence continuing on a line of division as aforesaid north 80 degrees 31 minutes 48
seconds east 197.21 feet to the place of beginning.

SAID property being known as 1928 Greensm'ing Drive and containing 0.837 acres of land more

or less.

May 2, 2005

File# D05020502

OS-b48 -SPih

ROBERT E SPELLMAN PL S
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the propesty

330 & 1928 Greenspring Drive. L -

" "WSide of Greenspring Drive; 150 feet sonthof -
Business ParkDrive -~ . T
8th Bection District - 3rd Couneilmanic Distnct -

- pegal Ownen(s); Mutray Kovens - .
Special Hearing: to amend previously approved 2oning
‘plat from Case No. 02-571-X and fo reduce the area gf the
 SpecialExcaption parcel .as previously granied by Gase
No. 02-571-X. Vasianes: to allow a front yard of 12.5 feet
in lieu-of the required. 25 feet. R T
'Eﬂﬁhz«WE%, Augest 3; 2005 at 9:00 a.m. in
'Room 407, County Courls Building, 401 Bosley
‘Avenue, Towsop Z1204. e
Iyiricam s WISEMAN, I 0 e

' Zoning Camimissioger for Battimore County
U NOQTES: (1) Hearings.are Handicapped Accessible; for

. TEEP LN SRIE IV | B
e o - 2 . arnl, , F Wil il
'l-'. - -"H.lll
Iy ' N

speciat _accommadations' Please . Goptact the * Zoning

%

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

—U;}D_I_, 200D

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published

in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md,,

once in each of I successive weeks, the first publication appearing

onjjl qll ,2005,.

ﬁ The Jeffersonian

3 Arbutus Times

1 Catonsville Times

] Towson Times

.3 Owings Mills Times
[J NE Booster/Reporter
[ North County News

L
"'h

Wibting,

. EGAL ADVERTISING




o
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

ATTEUTION . KRISTEW MATTHEWS s JUAY 1§, Q005

RE:

Case Numbaer 05 é Lf g"‘ SPHA
Petitmr;frmeveioyer, MU KK ﬁY K()\ZE {; D §g&f}.ﬁbﬂ50/l_/

uaie o Hear%ngﬁtméﬁg. ‘ ! fb; a l)5

This is lo cerlity under the penaities of perjury that the necessary sign(s) requirad Dy faw

were nosied conspicuously on ths property logated at [ﬂ &3 o J ?IQ MW/A/& Dle’ l/ g

e L ' il

The sign{s) were posted on __ \) U AY 1_? 7 QQO5

(MGHH‘: Day, Yean

_, Mﬁz@g&

Signature of Sign Posi

LinpE O 'WEEEE

{Printed Name of Szgn Poster)

- 523 PENNY LANE

" {Sireel Address of Sigh Posien

_HUNT vALLEY mMp 22030

(City, State, £ip Code of SEH Paster)

410 666 (-5366

slephone Numbsr of Sign Posier)

Revised 3/1/81 - SCJ



Department of Permi .
1{s
Development Management

Baltimore County

Director's Office
County Office Building
I11 W Chesapeake Av er?uc
Towson, Marvland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3353 » Fax: 410-887-5708

James T Smith, Jr, County Executive
Timothy M Kotroco, Divector

June 16, 2005

NOTICE OF 7ONING HEARING

by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
in Towson, Maryland on the property identified

of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing
herein as TOIIOWS:

CASE NUMBER: 05-648-SPHA

1030 & 1928 Greenspring Drive
V\gSide of Greenspring Drive, 150 feet south of Business Park Drive

gth Election District — 3 Councilmanic District
Legal Owners: Murray Kovens

Special Hearing 10 amend previ oved zoning plat from Case No. 02-571-X and 1o
reduce the area of the Special Exception parcel as oreviously granted Dy Case No. 02-571-X.

Variance to allow a front yard of 12 5 feet in lieu of the required 29 feet.

Hearing: Wednesday, August 3, 2005 at g-00 a.m. in Room 407. County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue, Towson 21204

Voleoco

Timothy Kotfoco
Director

TK:kim

c: Murray Kovens, 18-B W. Pennsylvania Avenue, P.O.
Joseph Larson, 105 W . Chesapeake Avenue, Towson 21204

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY TUESDAY, JULY 19, 2005.

(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE

AT 410-887-4380.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT

THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Visit the C ’
. . :
unty’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

T> é}
\R: erinted on Recycled Paper



10 PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, July 19, 2005 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward biliing to:
Murray Kovens 1-800-270-8363
18-B W. Pennsylvania Avenue
P.O. Box 819
Stewartstown, PA 17363-0818

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
nerein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 05-648-SPHA

1930 & 1928 Greenspring Drive

W/Side of Greenspring Drive, 150 feet south of Business Park Drive
8" Election District — 3" Counciimanic District

|_egal Owners: Murray Kovens

Special Hearing to amend previously approved zoning plat from Case No. 02-571-X and to
reduce the area of the Special Exception parcel as previously granted by Case No. 02-571-X.
Variance to ailow a front yard of 12.5 feet in lieu of the required 25 feet.

Hearing: Wednesday, August 3, 2005 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue, Towson 21204

ILLIA SEMAN I}
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S

OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT

THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given fo the
general public/neighboring property owners relative {o property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and shouid be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:
ltem Number or Case Number: AS=(pH%-SPHA
Petitioner: RQJEMS

Address or Location: QA8 + 190 GREeNSPRING DRweE

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: MR . MURRAY KOVENS
Address: 1R-P IU DennioNLVYPENia  Ave .

Po. PoX 319
STEWARTS TOWN Pa 7262 - 0RI9
Telephone Number: |—2‘_0_Q - CQ'_[_Q- 83(92)

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



Department of Permits an
Development Management

Baltimore County

James T Smith, Jr, County Executive
fimothy M Kotroco, Director

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W Chesapeake Avenue
Towson. Maryland 21204

July 25, 2005

Murray Kovens
18 B W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Stewartstown, PA 17363-0819

Dear Mr. Kovens:
RE: Case Number: 05-648-SPHA, 1930 & 1828 Greenspring Drive

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on June 7, 2005.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate {o contact
Very truly yowrs,

the commenting agency.

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

Ll v

WCR: clb

Enciosures

C: People’'s Counsel
Joseph Larson 105 W. Chesapeake Avenue Towson 21204

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
5(:9 Printed on Recytied Paper



County Office Building, Room 111 June 20,2005
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners

Distribution Meeting of April 4, 2005

Item No.
633,639,643,644,645,646,641.648,649,650,651,652,653,654,655,656,657,
658,659,660 and 661

Pursuant to your request, the above referenced plan(s) have been
reviewed by this Office and the comments below are applicable and required
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

The Fire Department has no comments at this time.

It you have any questions contact my office.
Acting Lt. Warren T. Moffitt
Fire Marshal’s Office
410-887-4880
MS-1102F

Cc:file



Robert L. Ehriich, Jr., fovernor
Michael 8. Steele, L{. Governor

Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Neii J. Pedersen., Administrator

Admlmstratinn v
Maryland Department of Transportation

Date: d ' 2g ‘ ﬁﬁ-

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE: Baltimorg€oun

Baltimore County Office of Item No é4p -
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not

access-a dtate roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

1{\
Very truly yours,

/[ s S

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineermg Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number 1s
Maryiand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800 735.2258 Statewide Toli Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 = Phone 410.545.0300 » www.marylandroads.com




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: iy 27,2005~
Department of Permits and MMJ&“EEL”
Development Management

Arnold F. Pat’ Keller, II1

T ;f- FursR b *ﬁf"ﬂﬁﬂ;?‘"
- ~ - - ':E“:_,ﬂ ’ E iE'i ELE j' ﬁ
Director, Office of Planning Gy LU s e |

Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 5-648- Variance and Special Hearing

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated heremn, please
contact Bill Hughey in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By:

Division Chief: 57%%4 T — .@E./Z(,(j_,_\\

CM/LL

WIDEVREVZAC-648.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: June 28, 2005
Department of Permits & Development

Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Acting Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Commitiee Meeting
For June 27, 2005 %
Item No. 633, 639, 643, 645, 647 648,/
649, 652, 653, 654, 656, 658, 660, 661

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items, and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: File
ZAC-NQO COMMENTS-06282005.doc
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
AND VARIANCE
1928 & 1930 Greenspring Drive; W/side * ZONING COMMISSIONER
Greenspring Drive, 150” S o1 Business Park Dr
e Biection & 3™ Councilmanic Districts * FOR

Iegal Owner(s): Murray Kovens
Petitioner(s) * BALTIMORE COUNTY

* 05-648-SPHA

* 2t * % * * * * * * * * %

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on ali correspondence sent/

documentation filed in the case. (_:@wm fQ
X X Ui noin—
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN

People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

C@ﬁO (1 S Lemd(O
CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People’s Counsel
0Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 16™ day of Tune, 2005, a copy of the foregoing Entry
of Appearance was mailed to J oseph L Larson, 105 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, MD

21204, Representative for Petitioner(s).

RECEIVED PETER ZIMMERMAN

People’s Counsel for Baltimore County
JUN 15 208




® R-CEVED

: AUG -~ 2 2005
RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL BEFORE THE N A0 DAL
HEARING AND VARIANCE 7u il m CUMEEA ST IR R
1928 & 1930 Greenspring Drive ZONING COMMISSIONER
Legal Owner: 1930 GREENSFRING
DRIVE, LLC FOR
Petitioner
BALTIMORE COUNTY
05-648-SPHA
Entry of Appearance

Please enter the appearance of the undersigned as counsel for the Petitioner in the above-

captioned matter,

August 2, 2005

Lawrence F. Haislip

ﬂﬁ/ﬁt 2 2/ /f%;/w
Miles & Stockbridge P.C.
Suite 900

One West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
(410) 823 8234

Attorney for Petitioner

Certificate of Service

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2* day of August, 2005, a copy of t
of appearance was mailed to Peter Max Zimmerman, People’s Counsel for Baltimore County,

e foregoing entry

and to Carole S. DeMilio, Deputy People’s Counsel, Old Courthouse, Room 47, 400 Washington

Avenue, Towson, Marvland 21204,

TOWSD1:7142043v1| G3623-000004 | 3/2/2005

BN

wrence F. IfIaislip /




IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION * BEFORE THE
W/S Greenspring Drive, 145° 5

/e
55

centerline of Business Park Drive ¥ DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
8th Election District
4th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(1930 Greenspring Drive) |
*  CASE N

Edward B. Kovens, Legal Owner and
Earth Treks Climbing Center, Lessee *

Petitioners

£ % % % % % % % % ¥ % *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Special
Exception filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Edward Kovens and the lessee, Earth

Treks Climbing Center. The special exception request is to approve a commercial recreational

facility in a ML-IM zone. The property, which is the subject of this special exception request,

consists of 1.74 acres, more or less, and is located at 1930 Greenspring Drive in Timonium.
Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the special exception request were Chris Warner and
Scot Heidtman, appearing on behalf of Earth Treks Climbing Center, Donald Hicks, representing
Hicks Engineering, and Eugene Lipman, representing the owner of the property. John B.
Gontrum, attorney at law, appeared representing the Petitioner. There were no protestants in

attendance.

Testimony and evidence indicated that Earth Treks Climbing Center wishes to open a

climbing center at this location on Greenspring Drive. The Petitioner proposes to renovate and
modify an existing warchouse building wherein their commercial recreational facility is

proposed to be located. The parking design for the building and use in question, as represented

on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the site plan submitted into evidence, is sufficient to accommodate

the parking needs for this use. In order to proceed with the use of the subject property, the



-

special exception request is necessary. In addition to providing climbing apparatus, the

Petitioner will also have a small retail shop wherein climbing gear and accessories will be

offered for sale to the patrons who utilize this facility. Furthermore, the Petitioners propose to

provide birthday parties for their patrons and also intend to work closely with the surrounding

public school system to provide climbing classes.

It is clear the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations permits the Petitioners’ use in a ML-
IM zone by special exception. It is equally clear that the proposed use is not detrimental to the

primary uses in the vicinity. Therefore, it must be determined if the conditions as delineated in

Section 502.1 are satisfied.

The Petitioners had the burden of adducing testimony and evidence which shows that the
use meets the prescribed standards and requirements set forth in Section 502.1 of the Baltimore

County Zoning Regulations. The Petitioners have shown that the use is conducted without real

b

detriment to the neighborhood and does not adversely affect the public interest. The facts and
circumstances do not show that the use at this particular location described by Petitioners’

Exhibit No. 1 has any adverse impact above and beyond that inherently associated with such a

special exception use, irrespective of its location within the zone. Schultz v. Pritts, 432 A.2d
1319 (1981).

The use is not detrimental to the health, safety, or general welfare of the locality, nor tends
to create congestion in roads, streets, or alleys therein, nor is it inconsistent with the purposes of
the property’s zoning classification, nor in any other way inconsistent with the spirt and intent of
the B.C.ZR.

Pursuant to the advertising, posting of the property, and public hearing on this Petition

held, and for the reasons given above, the relief request in the special exception shall be granted.



THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED this '7”!4 day of August, 2002, by this Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, that the Petitioners’ Request for Special Exception, to approve a commercial
recreational facility in a ML-IM zone, be and is hereby APPROVED,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that the parking layout and design as represented on

Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1 is appropriate and shall be APPROVED.
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that the Petitioners shall be permitted to provide a sales
shop within the building in order to sell climbing gear and accessories to their patrons.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty

TIMOTHY g KOTROCO

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

(30) days of the date of this Order.

TMK:raj
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Case No.: 55”643 SPHA

Exhibit Sheet
Petitioner/Developer Protestant
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SPELLMAN, LARSON & ASSOCIATES
105 West Chesapeake, Suite 109

L—d ARTam mrw

S

__L___‘_J____J
L—

_—.-.-_..-.——H-——n——-—llll—ﬁ—-—l-—i

f.--
/ot

Jefferson Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

| 7

r
[

p—

"__"'"""'":"'W

.II.I.I...ll.rI.

ECLCO-—-RD-—————-=="=
ELLCC




- LA — o T T W o - e 1 W o s ol o - —
I_..-..I__..Il..l-n.nul..ll..l...li.l —_——
-y - et T -
|Il..l .
-

- -

\ 3
i gt

e — !

i T
—_.———
bk S i
e
- . 1
b
...I!.J.l|r
——
il
-
-
L] -

' Chxey,
Entta?ﬁ:-ﬂx. e | = .,u.\nuth . |
- 230" T TIMOMIM BL 5 R 4 00 4

IEIANITY  MAS
ER-T- >~

i ——
. b (’.{l. ﬂ.f’v.l@f.mf
* . e 2 “
= ‘. . I - _rn..m___ﬂ.u ,.r!”!r-_f_.l.-f.r). r
F] - ___..1- .__..r..__u.._..l‘\ .t.,.-.....
] - tlt..-ln.-l—l\.\ilq.. -

R — oy - 0m

“m ; ._..n._l.-ll_-...-. = wwbd iR
1

)
\ _ C} owr areee
| n @l—_ - .. J.-q £ hﬁ*
- h |
i

—_— ==

., Ty aTa Eﬂ.ﬂbﬂl ._

w.lr!.ll.l..lrt. —i ge— = Hfm oy

IEERAL  AINTE”
ARS OF FRnEse™ L 276400

i
o
4
d
-
W
1
d
a
-

—

7% I NN 1 ﬂ EXSBTIG 2OUE ML~ T
._._...._. L o ! * b [
- PR I " R U ,“ _ , PROFAOSED Zpare ML~ I
* . T 5 * .1__. * ......-.. v T n._n.m.._n ..n..m_.._" Y I v 4 .... .
._1..,.._-1 . .-..l.... . F - *ak k.n...d. .T.....I.

# # i EXUTIOE USs EERICE 4 IREMOLE
LS A% {1 IR S Ly e PRAKEQ LS L OFFCs 4 %}Eﬁ.

Y of _._.‘1__#;...1.:_."1._...1.. oy, 'y __-_.n___.__!_;.- ) -._aﬁ .y
31,. mﬁ l&; % L .fm%ﬁmﬁm._ .
5 o et TR

P L q.__.._....__... LT - Laap- £ -

Foa Z.a __t S S Fogt b MR .ﬂ.,_,x ,.,,.1;t.r?,mhhw...,%%mm:ﬂ © ey

M uwl -4 - Hy h_..".. _ o iyl | *.n.nmﬁ%kﬂghﬁm _

» ;.;ﬁ b2y %%.umz o bl .n...t._. im, J_wwﬂuw_ ._“fﬁi . ,.s,w hﬂﬁqﬁwﬁ
S -%ﬁi )t 7 ﬂ.?,:.. :

- .ﬁ.&.—ﬁ.

”.__. . - Loy 14
W: PR . .r e m._..._. :“m_ 'f..__. v " “_. Wb M._.___- hu._ m lﬂ{._-dr.!._# ; , e
1, __G t I I Xek h.“. _,_n.w*.., L AP BN _:ﬁﬁ 5 Jw ALEA ny__n_,
) B gy AL e et N IR TR TR
v g ....:....L. _fﬂ"vuw\.mz % g 4 T B Rk T #«ﬁ. ..u.ﬂ. X T LT . r. o0 ..h,._.c_.—_whu e .,..vm.p__ Nr..._..u,w Lﬁ-.mnﬂh
il a2 "y Py g 4 q._‘..w___w_ .__.Jﬂl.__v wlv ATl 4 : ﬂrﬂ‘ -ﬂﬁnﬂ}ﬂ_ :
A mivet g M{...m L ﬂ..u.mﬁt.._. TS Tl o
[ T A T o 5 rE ’ ._-4 i
gt s -
. o,

"_ . LI

RS B R B ot Eﬁ..,iba?ﬁkf %&E 13 i1 space

+

R v
.-1--.':
- o
-
D :
. o,
4T
L
Wi
L]
r

¥ _._l.“_..

_HM
H
0
3

v 1
v b
. o
" L - -
e R iy |
- - r L T N Y o Rl A -
™ | B L
- Absaes N s R v
R O LAY s
- - _ .
- i 5
r * + .._st._.__: . .o
L PR f.... . T AT vy L o=l L Pt e
* __.o .ﬂ_ - . . - -.__.hﬂum "u * ._.._.ﬂ.m.._-.._ 4 L_..”.r-_..l %) o .r“. 5 - __-._l ! !.r_*u..h..r . __-hn._._...- L
S n_-p. ,.....f ., TR e Sl LAY {1 r __.Mm._ Fad o W ¢“_
=
JLF, ]
n

a

e
Py
-~
N
r 4
.
e
"
™

. ___.@_..mti WATER SAWER
\&x.whh__ﬁﬁﬁ 43 kmwhntﬁ

WA . B ', -
PR :.ﬁ,.,m R LA
§ APPROVED -« -7« .
m._.znm o L T

...._.__ ___
& .

&> -

T
- --—!

- g e
—— ek -n—{
]

i

. T
—

e L

X5 FOOL AR

4 s k- mr e =S mrma

PETITIONER’ S FLAT TO ACCOMPALY  APLICATION
OS5 4«48 SPHA FOR A BUILDK. ¢ PERMIT
EXHIBIT NO N.uu S LI G AL SPRERG DARIVE

= .l....l
_ [ | _._.w._.._ll

[—

el 2T PR BALTH Jd. MD,

....m..h...... ?.....l..... .____\ * ..W.._-_U MO Fr u_h.w.___ rd ‘w&____ .
& F HAx :m..h €7 Lﬁ;ﬂ.wﬁa.

) . . T AOTE DT ia A RELTEY A2 |
L ERRD PROFES< AL LA ED Zecei DEmnd Pt J TeEE
LY __._u_.pﬁ_u.::.__ SR .o A - AT e vy
‘ L L N

—_— T

—



Miles & StoCkBridge 87372005 9:45 AM  PAGE 2012 Fax Server

parcels are known as 1930 Greenspring Drive, Timonium, Maryland 21093,

E.  The Grantors’ relative allocation of the profits and losses of the Grantee

limited Liability company 1s identical to the Grantors® relative allocation of profits and

losses as sole proprietors of the rea] property.

f T" é \
TOWSCl: 7100822v1 |3) 623000008535 /25/2003 \ Dﬁ}ﬁ
4,\\ ‘
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—— ek . il !

— ey

0019353 734

F. This Deed is made by the Grantors for the pm'pose of terminating their

real estate enterprise (as that term is defined in Section 12-108(bb) of the 7ax-

Property Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland).

(. This Deed represents the conveyance of all real property owned by the
Grantors and used in the conduct of their real estate enterprise.

NOW THEREFORE, THE GRANTORS, for no consideration, and in
accordance with the provisions of Sections 12-108(bb) and 13-207(a)(1 8) of the Tax- -
Property Article of the Amnotated Code of Maryland do grant convey and assign, to
the Grauntee, in fee Slmple the re-al property described above.

in anywise appertaining,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the real property unto the Grantee, its successors
and assigns, in fee simple forever.

[signatures and acknowledgements follow on next two pages]

TONE01: 71406822v1 {GI6Z3-0nonon | 10/25 /2003
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Acknowledgement
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit;

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

Notary Public __
My Commission Expires: 7/ = /- 25

TOWE01: 7100922v1 [ 22523000009 1 10/25 /2003 2
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3019363 249,

Attorney Certification

THE UNDERSIGNED, an attorney admitted to

Appeals of the State of Maryland, certifies that th
prepared by him or under his supervision.

practice before the Court of
e foregoing instrument was

TOWS01: 71008222 {8I623-0000060 | 20725 F2003
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Certification of Exemption from Withholding Upen Disposition of Maryland Reaf Estate

Affidavit of Residence or Principal Residence

2. Reasons for Exemption
tansferor, am 2 resi Y and, - T
1 Transferor is a resident entity under § 10-912(A)(4) of the Tax-General

Anticle of the Annotated Code of Maryland, ] am an agent of Transferer, and Y have
eufhority fo sign this document on Transferor’s behelf - -

—3-Altbangh Lam no langer a resident of the State of Maryland, ihe Broparty o
principal residence as defined in IRC §121.

__-'_—"'—“-"'_——-—_—-—-__.____‘_____ — -
Under penalty of perjury, I certify that I have examined this declaratio
best 6f my kuowledge, it is true, corTect, and complate,

n and that, to the

1
Title




Server
Miles & StockBridge 8/3/72000% 9:45 AM  PAGE 3/012 Fax

Penatties of perjury, that the foliowing is true
to the best of my/our knowledge, informati iof 1 : .

912(b)(2) of the Tax-General Article of the Annotated Code of Maryliand (the
“Withholding Law”):

2. The amount of total payment for the purpose of the Withholding Law
55 000 .

DATED this £ 2  day of PECZssiaz

_, 2003,

TOWSG 710 1344 vi [0005D) 00432511 1179001



Miles & StockBridge 8/3/2005 g:45 AM PAGE Q7012 Fax Eerver

1019363 245

Beginning for the first on the vastermmost edge of the
proposed extension of Greenspring Drive (60 Feet wide) said point
- of baginning being South 84 degrees 42 minutes 05 seconds West
30.00 feet from a point in the third or 138.76 foot line qf +he
land which by Deed dated March 21, 1962 and recorded among the Lang
Records of Baltimore County in Liber W.J.R. No. 3997, folio 78, was
- conveyed by Crowther, Inc., to F. Christian Anderson, et al., and
at a distance of =maid third line of 52.22 feet from the beginning
thereof, running thance Ffrem the point &f beginning ang binding on
the westermmost edge of proposed Greanspring Drive the thres
following courses and distances-: (1) by a curve to the right with
a radius of 699.94 feet for a distance of 140.51 feet {the chora of
said are being Scuth 0 degrees 27 minutes 23 seconds West 140.28 -
feet); (2) South & degrees 12 pinutes 40 seconds West 69.87 feet;
(3} by a curve to the right with a radius of 1370 feett for a
distance of 111.8BQ feet {(the chord .of said are being South 8§
degrees 33 minutes 56 seconds West 111.76 Teat} thence leaving the
aforesaid proposed road and running for lines of division the three
following courses and distances, as now surveyed {1) South 80
degreas 31 mninutes 48 =aconds West i98.10 feet); (2) North 4
- degrees 11 minutes 10 seconds East 326,79 feet; (3) North 8¢
dagrees 31 minutes 48 seconds Fast 200.00 feet €o the place of
Leginning. Containing 1.474 aores of land more or less. -

A
Beglinning for the second at a roint at the beginning of the
fourth or South 4 degrees 11 minntes 10 seconds West 320.79 fnat:_-g
Bt

line of the land which by Deed dated July 2, 1964 and recorded
- among the Land Records of Raltimore County in Liker R.R.G. HNHo. ﬁ
el 4330, folio 457, was conveyed by F. Christian Anderson, et al). » totw
Good Humor Corporation, said point-of beginning being alsd at that;
northwest corner of the parcela of land which by Deed dated Ju 1yr:

RECEIVED FOR TRANSFER | o}

FEDDER *’*NE‘EG“*REEN Stz Trooriment of FRANSEFR Thpeavasonts © O3 7
PROTERIONAL ASioCIATION Asse :v..u3 & Taxation - Camamme e g 3 B
ATTORNEYS AT LAW IR A e A S T T =
BALTTMORE, MARYLAND 21201 Bb. Y R R =
. . J f-‘i-:'; - r&‘:ti > {.L I £~ L - 1 ™ '_‘-I o
-Hl—--—"-.:qr..._.._. AR - . Q H
. ' : T RS a) N aedinds g 7'

A : ‘ * 5
. ‘ : Dat 3732 SeC. 53-138 (.

Bonk 9205 pacs nen
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25, 1963
Liber R.R.G..
Anderson, of al
+he ‘Aivied

Leaving the .-out
Of ‘the'
distances, v3
311.72 feed -
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Real Property Search - Individual Report Page 1 of 1

Click here for a plain text ADA compiiant screen.

faar— Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation
gy BALTIMORE COUNTY

Real Property Data Search

Account Edentifier: District ~ @8 Account Number - 0815062150
lIIIIIIIIlIIIIlIIIlIIlllIIllIEEMEﬁ&HHEﬁﬁIIllIIlIIIlIIlIIIIIlIllIIIIIII
Owner Name: 1930 GRECRNSPRING DRIVE LI Dse: INDUSTRIAL
Prinncipal Residence: NO

Maliing Address: 4412 FOX CHASER LN Deed Referance: 1) /193637 238

WHITE HALL MD 21161-93325 2)
| Location & Structure Information
Premises Address Legal Description
1230 GREENSPRING DR 1.474 AC

1930 GREENSPRING DR WS

23650 SW TIMONIUM RD
Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivision Section Biock Lot Assesment Area Piat No:
<143 11 61t 2 Plat Ref:
Town

Special Tax Areas Ad Valorem

Tax Class ——————
Primaiy Structure Butlt Enclosed Area Property Land Area County Use
1567 35,130 SF 1.47 AC Q7
Stories Basement Type Exterior

- vewetwormatien

Base Value Phase-in Assessments
Value As Of As Of As OF
DL/0172005 0770172004 07/017200%
Land: 307,900 508,600
Improvemer:is: 1,040,000 1,125,200
Total: 1,347,900 1,721,800 1,347,900 1,472,533
Preferential Land: 0 C 0 4,

Seler: KOVENS EDWARD B Date: 12730/2003 Price: 50
Type: HNOT ARMS-LENGTH Daedl: /163637 238 Dead?:
Sellers KOVENS IRVIN Dake: D5/0411000 Price: 0

el NOT ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: ; 95205/ 261 DeedZ:

Seller: Date: Price:;
Type: Deedl: Deed2:

Exemption Information |
Partial Exempt Assessments Class O7/01/2004 Q7012005
Caunty goqQ O 0
State Qoo 0 {
Municipal Q00 D 0
%
Tax Exempt: NO Special Tax Recapture:
Exempt Class:

* NONE *

http://sdatcert3 resinsa.org/rp rewritefdetaﬂ.asp?acmunmmnbwﬁ-ﬂ}ﬂl6062190&count3=... 8/2/2005
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